8
Variable Displacement Type Axial Piston Motors
■General Descriptions
 • Applicable to an open circuit and closed circuit.
 • Applicable to construction machinery and
industrial vehicles.
 • Swash plate design allows for a compact motor.
 • High power density

Drain port D1 to D5 G 3/4 45 30.8 3.5 20 15 170
Flange port
Port thread type code d1 A B D
1 1/2-13UNC-2B 31.8 66.7 32
4 M14 31.8 66.7 32
◆◆  Shaft End (Ordering Code [6])
＊Code 3 is under development.
56 56L
H
M7V85+MR7T
52
4. Dimensions
4-2 Regulators
Installation Dimensions
◆◆ Electric Two Position
Displacement Control
 Regulator Code: T1, T2
◆◆ Hydraulic Two Position
Displacement Control
 Regulator Code: Y1, Y2
Dimension L, H (mm)
Motor size Mounting type
Dimension
L H
85
SAE 2bolt 390
159SAE 4bolt 407
ISO 366
112
SAE 406
164
ISO 374
160
SAE 433
180
ISO 401
212
SAE 461
193
ISO 429
Dimension L, H (mm)
Motor size Mounting type
Dimension
L H H1
85
SAE 2bolt 345
159 135.5SAE 4bolt 362
ISO 321
112
SAE 361
165.5 142
ISO 329
160
SAE 388
180 156.5
ISO 356
212
SAE 416
192.5 169
ISO 384
Dimension L : Length from mounting face.
Dimension H : Height from shaft center.
Dimension L : Length from mounting face.
Dimension H : Height from shaft center.
＊Dimensions in mm.
5656L
 HPi
Pi
L 5656
H
M7V85+MR7E